‘é@ o ra . ’ — . ‘ % : im : .i
. S \ \ - . ¢ | R e
ra

et CHANI\?E OI?DER | | L eZbas. X 30

Cc“"\ \ o o.__ 1

o | 01 WB30 A1 54
PROJECT:2001 Road Seal Project. DCCD Project No. 2001-603 o
DATE OF ISSUANGE: August 8, 2001 EFFECTIVE DATE:__August 8, 2084 " 10

OWNER:Douglas County, NV. ‘ P

OWNER'’s Contract No. DCCD 2001-603

CONTRACTOR: Delta Const. Co. Inc. ENGINEER: Ed Mason, PE.

- RS R

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Adjust the Contract to reflect the Final Contract Quantities, and the added or
deleated roads as outlined on the attached sheet.

Reason for Change Order: To reconcile the Contract Price to reflect the actual final field
quantities.

Attachments Tabulation of Final Quantities. ‘
m

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: ~ CHANGE IN-CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion: August 31, 2001
$200,422.72 Ready for final payment: September 14,2001
Net changes from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders
No. N/A No. N/A.
$0 0
days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: Aug. 31, 2001
$200,422.72 Ready for final payment: Sept. 14,2001
Net Increase of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
$14,066.68 . 0
days
Contract Price with all approved Change Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders Orders
. Substantial Completion: Aug. 31, 2001
$214,489.40 Ready for final payment: Sept. 14, 2001
RECOMMENDED: APPIEjVED ACCEPTED;,
(s 1
By A ~ By: 7

Enginee Authorized Signature)  Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Slgn%

Date: A(M.\q Z%’l Date:v 2R .Date: 2/3/’/
S e 0521787

BHOB01P6E807



2000 ROAD SEAL PROJECT

Contract No. 2001-603 Delta Const.
Bid Estimated Unit Bid
Item|Description Quantity Price Amount
Mobilization 1 $10,000.00 1 $ 10,000.00
Mica Dr. 0] sf. 0.14]1 $ -
Vista Grande 0] sf. 0.14] $ -
Plymouth Dr. 0] sf. 0.14] $ -
Clapham Ln. 125,160| sf. 0.141 $ 17,522.40
Davis Ct. - 12,426] sf. 0.14]$ 1,739.64
Reed Cir. 10,782| sf. 0.14f $ 1,509.48
Saratoga St. 65,000] sf. 0.14}$ 9,100.00
Kayne Ave. 31,632] sf. 0.14] % 4,428.48
10 |Billy's Rd. 71,040} sf. 0.14] $ 9,945.60
11 JNoble Ct. 34,700] sf. 0.14] $ 4,858.00
12 JAqua Caliente Ct. W. 9,802| sf. 0.14]1$ 1,372.28
13 {Creek Rd. 9,7471 sf. 0.18] $ 1,754.46
14 1Brentwood Ct. 17,520| sf. 0.18]1$ 3,153.60
16 |Heron Cove Ct. 39,115! sf. 0.181'$  7,040.70
16 JLampe Park Rd. 75,330] sf. 0.181 $  13,559.40
17 {Tumble Weed Ct. 9,350] sf. 0.18] $ = 1,683.00
18 ]Buckskin Ct. 48,571] sf. 0.12| $ 5,828.52
19 |Mustang Ln. 96,000} sf. 0121 $ 11,520.00
20 [|Pinto Cir. 199,200} sf. 0.12] $ - 23,904.00
21 |Quarter Cir 7,603} sf. 0.12] $ 912.36 |.
22 JRoan Cir. 9,715] sf. 0.12] $ 1,165.80
23 |Scout Cir. 13,195| sf. 0.12] $ 1,583.40
24 |Sorrel Ln. 91,152] sf. 0.121 $ 10,938.24
25 JArabianLn. 61,116] sf. 0.12] $ 7,333.92
26 {Sullivan Dr. 7,920} sf. 0.12] $ 950.40
27 |Airport Dr. 32,636] sf. 0.14] $ 4,569.04
28 |Laura Dr. 4,200] sf. 0.26] $ 1,092.00
29 |lrwin Dr. 21,000] sf. 0.26] $ 5,460.00
30 [Michelle Dr. 15,400| sf. 0.26] $ 4,004.00
31 JAynes Ct. 11,200} sf. 0.26]$ 2,912.00
32 |4" White Fog Line 0} sf. 0.2] $ -
33 |12" Stop Bars 22} ea. 311 $ 682.00
34 ]Dbl. 4" C/L Striping 4,587] sf. 0.36] $ 1,651.32
35 [Single 4" C/L Striping 3,895] sf. 02] $ 779.00
36 {[Cutterbtn 16,440] sf. 0.12} $  1,972.80
37 |Dressler Ln 123,360}1 sf. 0.14]1 $ 17,270.40
38 ]Devon Ct. 12,940] sf. 0.15]' % 1,941.00
39 {[Beckey Ave. 26,172 sf. 0.15] $ 3,925.80
40 |Cayuse Dr. 21,580] sf. 0.141$ 3,021.20
41 }Paso Fino Ct. 20,460 sf. | 0.14]1 $ _2,864.40
42 |Regalia Ct. 6,918] sf. 0.14] $ 968.52
43 " ICarrousel Ct. - 10,733] sf. 0141 % 1,502.62
44 |Winners Cir. 10,682] sf. 0.14] $ 1,495.48
45 |Solitude Ln. 36,523] sf. 0.18] $ - 6,574.14
Total $ 214,489.40

Delete bid items 2,3, and 4. Add road numbers 37 thru 45, and adjust striping

accordionally.

Page 1

8521787
K080 1 P68808



REQUESTED BY

_BDOUGILAS COUNTY
IH OFF"C'AL i F Q -

200 RUG 30 Pi 2: 09

0521787 Lf%“%@ﬁé‘ﬁl@éé‘f
K080 1 P6B8BO G- Keaury

DATLE:

CERTIFIED COPY
The document to which this cattificate is attached Is &
ﬁ:‘l truo and cgrrect copy of the original on file and cn

~ Judicial District Court
s Gounty of Douglas.

Dieputy




